LAMLASH GOLF CLUB FIXTURE LIST
GENTS SECTION 2024.

All dates are subject to alteration at the discretion of committee.
Arran Golfers Association games highlighted in red.
Winter season ballot times 0900 and Noon.

Summer season ballot times 0900 and 1200.
Thursday’s arranging flexible times with starter.
Committee meetings scheduled for first Monday of each month.

JANUARY

Tuesday Jan 2" Annual course backwards 1100 hrs
Thursday Jan 4" 18 hole competition Y.Tees. 1100hrs
Sunday Jan 7t AGA winter league @ Shiskine
Thursday Jan 11" 18 hole comp. Y tees

Sunday Jan 14"  Glenburn cup

Thursday Jan 18" 18 hole comp. Y tees

Sunday Jan 218t Glenburn cup

Thursday Jan 25" 18 hole comp. Y tees

Saturday Jan 27" Lamlash Burns Club supper.
Sunday Jan 28"  Stableford.

FEBRUARY
Thursday  Feb 18t 18 hole comp. Y tees
Friday Feb 2"  Annual General meeting from 2000 hrs

Sunday Feb 4t AGA winter league @ Machrie Bay
Thursday  Feb 8™ 18 hole comp. Y tees

Sunday Feb 11"  Glenburn Cup

Thursday Feb 15" 18 hole comp. Y tees

Sunday Feb 18" Game with Whiting Bay @ ?
Thursday Feb 22" 18 hole comp Y tees

Sunday Feb 25" Stableford.

MARCH

Sunday Mar 3 AGA winter league (Final) @ Brodick
Thursday  Mar 7t 18 hole competition

Sunday Mar 10" Glenburn Cup final day

Thursday Mar 14™ 18 hole competition

Sunday Mar 17" Game with Whiting Bay @ ?
Thursday Mar 21t 18 hole competition

Saturday Mar 23rd Start of British summer time.

Sunday Mar 24" Winter Stableford final day

Thursday Mar 28" 18 hole competition

Saturday Mar 30" Glenisle Mixed fours ?(clocks change + BST)



Sunday

APRIL
Saturday

Sunday
Thursday
Sunday
Thursday
Sunday
Thursday
Friday
Sunday
Monday

MAY

Thursday
Friday
Sunday
Monday
Thursday
Friday
Sunday
Thursday
Sunday
Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday
Sunday
Thursday

JUNE

Apr  6th

Mar 31st Texas Scramble

3-club competition

Apr. 7th Carpenter Rosebowl

Apr. 11th Summer Cup

Apr. 14" Hugh Hutchison greensome (pairs comp Noon)

Apr 18th Summer Cup

Apr  21st Drift Inn Quaich (stableford)
Apr 25" Summer cup /Medal 1

Apr. 26" Senior Bowl at Shiskine

Apr. 28"  Stableford

Apr 29" AGA AGM @ Corrie

May 2nd Summer Cup

May 3 2" Senior Bowl @ Shiskine

May 5% A.G.A. Spring Handicap @ lamlash

May 6th AGA Junior handicap @ Lamlash 1600 hrs
May 9t Summer Cup/ Entry sheet for Thomson cup

May 10" AGA Senior bowl final game @ Shiskine
May 121" Hamilton Bowl -1
May 16" Summer Cup
May 19" Jamieson Cup -1
May 21t

May 22

Senior Open day one- Yellow tees.
Senior Open day two — Yellow tees
May 23 Summer cup

May 26t
May 30%

Stableford - 2 Draw for the local Thomson Cup

Summer Cup / Scratch Cup 1



Saturday
Sunday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Lamlash
Sunday
Thursday
Saturday
Sunday
Thursday
Saturday
Sunday
Thursday
Saturday
Sunday

June 15t Arran (Brodick) Open weekend
June 2nd Hamilton Bowl -2

June 6% Summer Cup

June 7"  AGA Kelso Cup final 1630 @ Whiting Bay
June 8™ AGA Thomson semi + final 1300 + 1700 hrs @
June 9t Fleet Cup 0900 + 1400 — 36 holes.

June 13th Summer Cup Also 15t Q for championship
June 15"

June 161

24 Q for championship
Jamieson Cup 2. Also 3 Q for championship
June 20" Summer Cup. Also 4" Q for championship

June 22" A .G.A. Hope Cup first games @ Corrie Golf Club.
June 23rd Medal-1

June 26" Summer cup/stableford

June 29" A.G.A. Hope Cup semi and Final 1300 + 1800

June 30" Hastings Cup 1%t 18 holes.

Best two scores from Qualifying days count for the draw.

JULY

Thursday
Saturday
Sunday

July 4" Tom Graham Trophy
July 6th Championship V4 finals from 1600
July  7th  Championship Semi-finals from Noon, also

Jamieson Cup -3 @ 0900 & 1230

Thursday
Saturday

July 11" Summer Cup
July  13th Championship Final 0930 and 1300

Ladies at 1330

Sunday

July 14" Medal shield 2

Wednesday July 17" Ladies Open day / course closed 1000 until 1700

Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Sunday
Monday
Thursday
Sunday

July 18t
July 19
July 20" Whiting Bay Open weekend
July 21st Scratch Cup — 2

July 22" |sland mixed fours

July 25" Summer Cup

July 28" Stableford

Summer Cup/ also scratch cup 2



Note: Glasgow fair is always the third Monday of the month-starting on
the previous Thursday/Friday.

AUGUST
Thursday Aug 1st Summer Cup
Friday Aug 2nd Open practice day and optional Crawford
Salver (Stableford)
Saturday  Aug 3rd Lamlash Open (Course closed) Sunday
Aug 4th Lamlash Open (course closed)
Thursday Aug 8t Summer Cup + Jim Young Cup
Friday Aug 9th  A.G.A. Champ. of Champ. @ Brodick 1730
Sunday Aug 11th Hamilton Bowl- final
Monday Aug 12" A.G.A. Champ. of Champ @ Brodick 1730
Thursday  Aug 15" Summer cup
Friday Aug 16" Champion of Champions final @ Brodick 1730
Sunday Aug 18" Jamieson final
Thursday  Aug 22"  Summer Cup
Sunday Aug 25" Medal 3
Monday Aug 26" AGA Autumn meeting @ Corrie? 1900 hrs
Thursday Aug 29" Summer Cup /Commando Cup
SEPTEMBER
Sunday Sep 1t A.G.A. Aut. H/Cap @ Machrie Bay
Thursday Sep 5th Summer Cup
Saturday Sep 7" AGA Seniors handicap @ Brodick 1300
- Forward tees.
Sunday Sep 8" Medalfinal day
Thursday Sep 12" Summer Cup/ Captains prize day.
Friday Sep 13" Final of McLean Salver. 1300 hrs
Saturday Sep 14"  Final of Thomson Cup
Sunday Sep 15" Scratch Cup Final
Thursday Sep 19t Summer Cup
Sunday Sep 22nd Stableford
Thursday  Sep 26" Summer cup and eclectic final
Saturday Sep 28" Texas Scramble
Sunday Sep 29" Hastings Cup final
Monday Sep 30th

[September weekend being the last Monday of the month).

Winter period ballot times 0900 & 1200 from the

3rd October Thursday’s making up own times and games.

OCTOBER

Thursday
Sunday

Oct 3¢
Oct 6

Front nine medal
Glenburn Cup



Thursday Oct 10"  Front nine medal
Sunday Oct 13" Glenburn Cup
Thursday  Oct 17" Back nine medal
Sunday Oct 20"  Glenburn Cup
Thursday  Oct 24th Back nine medal Final
Sunday Oct 27th Stableford
End of BST
Thursday  Oct 31st Start of yellow medal @ 1100

NOVEMBER

Yellow medals 1100 ballot. Sundays 0900 and Noon ballot.
Sunday Nov 39  AGA winter league @

Thursday Nov 7th 18-hole competition /yellow tees.
Sunday Nov 10" Glenburn Cup

Thursday Nov 14" 18 hole competition Y.tees
Sunday Nov 17"  Game with W/bay @ Whiting Bay
Thursday Nov 215t 18 hole competition Y.tees Sunday Nov
24t Stableford

Thursday Nov 28" 18 hole competition / yellow tees.

DECEMBER

Sunday Dec 1st A.G.A. Winter league @ ?
Thursday Dec 5% 18 hole competition Y.tees
Sunday Dec 8"  Glenburn Cup

Thursday Dec 12" 18 hole competition Y.tees
Sunday Dec 15" Whiting Bay game at Lamlash Thursday
Dec 19th 18 hole competition Y .tees.

Sunday Dec 22" Glenburn Cup Wednesday
Dec 25" Closed

Thursday Dec 26"  Boxing day game.
Sunday Dec 29" Glenburn Cup

Tuesday Dec 31t  Hogmanay

DATES TO NOTE:

Thomson Draw
Entry sheet posted 9th May.
Draw made on May 26" 2024. Or subject to new dates.

First round by 9™ June, 2" round by 14th July,
3" round by 11™ August, 41" round by 315t Aug.
Final on Saturday 14" September @ 1300 Jack
McLean Draw.



Qualifying rounds the Lamlash Open on 3rd and 4th August 2024.
Best 8 Island residents.

First round by 18" August, 2" round by 31st August

Final on Friday 13th Sept. @ 1600

All Ladies & Gents dates subject to alteration at the discretion of the
respective Committee.

All Sunday medal times will be 0900 & 1200 Summer period.

0900 & 1200 winter period.

Ballot times for each competition.

Whiting Bay Games 1000 start

Club committee meetings will be held on a Monthly basis. First Monday of the
month excluding January.

Thursday Medal (Summer Cup) APRIL — OCTOBER.
Arranging time with starter.
Thursday Medal (Stableford yellow tees) November to March ballot @ 1100

Summer Season Competitions Sunday

ballots at 0900 and 12 noon.

Senior Open from yellow tees.

May 21t and 22nd

18 holes to be played over either day

On the 22nd times will be subject to the Ladies competitions.

Option to play both days paying additional sweep. Best score to count.

Option for Championship Qualifying due to clash with Hope Cup 22" and 29%
June and Whiting Bay Open 20.7.24

Option 2 was agreed by committee on 30.10.23 Giving 4 Q dates — best two
scratch scores from the four dates.

2. Thursday June 13" - Saturday 15" - Sunday 16th and Thursday 20%.
Quarter finals on Saturday July 6%

Semi-finals on Sunday July 7" Final
on Saturday July 13%.



